Stock Split and Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation (1)

◼ Proposed Amendments

Agenda 1. Stock Split and Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation (2)

Current Proposed Amendment Remarks

Article 5. Total Number of Shares to 
be Issued

The total number of shares to be 
issued by the Company shall be two 
hundred twenty million (220,000,000) 
shares (amended on March 17, 2000).

Article 5. Total Number of Shares to 
be Issued

The total number of shares to be 
issued by the Company shall be one 
billion one hundred million 
(1,100,000,000) shares (amended on 
March 17, 2000 and October 12, 
2021).

Proposed to be 
amended to 
increase the 
number of 
outstanding shares 
in order to 
enhance access for 
minority 
shareholders and 
promote the 
trading of shares.

Article 6. Par Value of a Share